



## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 041580  
Date            21 April 2015

### ***Nationalities of Teaching Staff Employed Within Your Local Education Authority***

**Request:**

1. The total number of persons currently employed in teaching in the area overseen by your Local Education Authority, grouped by nationality.
  
2. The number of persons currently employed in teaching in the area overseen by your Local Education Authority, grouped by nationality within staff group types, including but not limited to the following staff groups:
  - a. Primary school teachers
  - b. Head teachers at primary schools
  - c. Secondary school teachers
  - d. Head teachers at secondary schools
  - e. Teaching assistants

In answer to your above questions Wolverhampton City Council does not hold this information, however, it can be accessed via the School Census on the link below:

<https://www.gov.uk/government/collections/statistics-school-workforce#history>